Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	7 - 2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1 (B 21R) (181) SE1ES (181) S11	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	68504 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Fineshelter Development Group, Inc.
Global MAINTECH Corporation, formerly known as Global MAINTECH, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 9, 2009	Street Address: 220 South Broadway, Suite 102
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rochester
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 55904
★ Other Order Approving Sale	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
I. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	U.S. Patent No. 6,035,264; U.S. Patent No. 6,044,393; U.S. Patent No. 6,112,237; and U.S. Patent No. 6,157,956
	ittached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: William J. Ryan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00
Internal Address: Street Address: 206 South Broadway, Suite 505	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City; Rochester	8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip: 55904	_
Phone Number: <u>(507) 288-9111</u>	Denocit Account Number
Fax Number:(507)	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: www.an.@dunlaplaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	91 FC:8021 Date 160.00
Willfam J. Ryan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

MN - 2	204
(Rev'd	10/00)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

IN RE: Global Maintech Corp., Debtor(s).	CHAPTER 7 BKY CASE NO. 09-41012		
		ORDER	APPROVING SALE
		Based upon the Petition filed by t	he Chapter 7 Trustee in this case, and on all the files
and proceedings herein, it is hereby			
ORDERED, that the Trustee's S	Sale of U.S. Patents 6,035,264; 6,044,393; 6,112,237;		
and 6,157,956, together with the debtors'	books, records, customer lists, shareholder lists, and		
office equipment and other physical assets	, for the sum of \$6,000.00 is approved.		
Dated: June 9, 2009	/e/ Nancy C. Dreher		
	Nancy C. Dreher Chief Judge		
402826	NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC ENTRY AND FILING ORDER OR JUDGMENT Filed and Docket Entry made on 06/09/2009 Lori Voseipka, Clerk, by KK		

CERTIFIED COPY — Certified a true copy

COME (1) pages on 6 - 18 - 19

Lori Voseipka, Clerk, United States

Bankruptcy Court, District of Minnesota
(SEAL) By

RECORDED: 07/24/2009

PATENT REEL: 023003 FRAME: 0697